4251 SHADOW MOUNTAIN DRIVE PARK CITY, UTAH 84098 F . 435-649-9087 O. 435-649-8760 WWW.WINTERSPORTSSCHOOL.ORG

WINTER SPORTS SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE - 2021

In accordance with Utah laws governing assessment of fees in public education, The Winter Sports School has adopted the following <u>fee policy</u> and schedule for 2020. Fees listed are the maximum amount that a student may be charged for that activity, and all fees are non-refundable and payable on or before March 1st, 2021.

Required Fees | Fees for materials or activities related to the instructional, social-emotional, and community building curriculum at The Winter Sports School – may be waived if the student's family meets certain criteria as determined by the State of Utah and files a fee waiver application with WSS certifying their eligibility. The waiver application form is generated and maintained by the Utah State Board of Education (USBE), and questions regarding school fees or fee waivers should be addressed to the Head of School who serves as our Fee Waiver Administrator. The Winter Sports School will evaluate all waiver applications in a fair and unbiased manner, following the eligibility criteria, guidelines, and processes contained on the waiver application form, and will provide a decision to each applicant in a timely manner. Waiver application forms may be obtained from The Winter Sports School office and are available on the WSS website.

Other Fees | Additional fees outlned below, may be charged when conditions are met to require these services.

- Lost Textbook Replacement Fee \$100
- Credit Recovery Course Fee \$150/.5 credit course
- Calculator Rental Fee \$25
- Lost Calculator Replacement Fee \$100
- AP Test Fee \$95 per test taken

Optional Fees | Fees related to materials or activities not directly connected with the instructional or citizenship curriculum at The Winter Sports School (e.g. yearbooks, parking pass, National Honor Society, etc.) – are not subject to waivers as they may be accepted or declined by each family according to individual preference.

There are separate fee schedule structures for Grades 9 through 11 versus Grade 12. Please refer to the appropriate schedule for your student(s), and fill out the optional fee selections as desired.

WSS FEE SCHEDULE -- GRADES 9 THROUGH 11

Required Fees & Spend Plan				<u>Amount</u>
Student Activity Fee: For enrichment activities, outings, special events, etc.				
Technology Fee: Internet access, online courseware & digital learning licenses,				
printing services, network administration, etc.				
Textbook Fee: For purchase of new and replacement textbooks				
Literature Fee: For enrichment materials and consumables used in Language & SS classes				
Science Fee: For enrichment materials and consumables used in Science classes and labs.				
Art Fee: For consumable supplies & materials used in Art & CTE classes.				
Locker Fee: For assignment and administration of lockers, annual maintenance, etc.			<u>\$25</u>	
	REQUI	IRED FEES SUBTOTAL:	\$320	
Optional Fees & Spend Plan	Amount	Selected?		
Parking Fee: For parking pass for campus lot		\$20		
Yearbook Fee: For November receipt of an annual yearbook \$35			<u> </u>	
National Honor Society Membership Fee* (for eligible students only) \$20			_	
OPTIONAL FEES SUBTOTAL:				_

4251 SHADOW MOUNTAIN DRIVE PARK CITY, UTAH 84098 F . 435-649-9087 O. 435-649-8760 WWW.WINTERSPORTSSCHOOL.ORG

9 th through 11 th Grade FEES GRAND TOTAL:			
WSS FEE SCHEDULE GRADE 12			
Required Fees & Spend Plan			
Student Activity Fee: For enrichment activities, outings, special events, etc. Technology Fee: Internet access, online courseware & digital learning licenses, printing services, network administration, etc.			
Textbook Fee: For purchase of new and replacement textbooks			
Literature Fee: For enrichment materials and consumables used in Language & SS classes			
Science Fee: For enrichment materials and consumables used in Science classes and labs.			
Art Fee: For consumable supplies & materials used in Art & CTE classes.			
Locker Fee: For assignment and administration of lockers, annual maintenance, etc. Senior Day Excursion: All-day off-campus excursion with WSS Admin/Staff			
Cap & Gown: Rental and admin fee for graduation cap & gown			
Cap & Gown: Rental and admin fee for graduation cap & gown \$50			
REQUIRED FEES SUBTOTAL:			
Optional Fees & Spend Plan Parking Fee: For parking pass for campus lot and admin fee	Amount \$20	Selected?	
Yearbook Fee: For November receipt of an annual yearbook	\$35		
National Honor Society Membership Fee* (for eligible students only)	\$20		
OPTIONAL FEES SUBTOTAL:			
12 th Grade	FEES GRAND TOTAL:		

Maximum Annual Fee Total: \$520

All fees must be paid via credit card or personal check by March 1, 2021. Credit card payments can be submitted securely online via the link on the WSS website. Checks must be made out to "The Winter Sports School," and mailed to us at: 4251 Shadow Mountain Drive, Park City, UT 84098